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: L ]
1. Nems of Father's Name &
| g 5/rh, parbhu Ra3m n. am, pa si
l . address of the trensfer sirgh dons o ﬁ'ﬂ'. v "’l Et_i P ﬁnf
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PARTICULARS OF TIIE PERSONS CARRYING O 7 SURVEY .
(1Y NAME : Susesedar Ruwax WM

()  DESIONATION : Q«ﬂi\fh&\ . % .
G)  OROAMISATION:  Sub W wtw o Negball Nepe.

() DATEOPSURVEY: _ OR-9— atup 2.

() SIONATURE (») LR f’%fl

YERIFICATION DY REVENUE OFFICERS:

ta) Tho particulars in survey form have been v‘cril‘l_}d & fom the revenue records,
Signature of concerned Tehsildar.- Ly

Numo of concemed Tehaildar- \\, B p\ﬁ'T\'\\JR;
v Acctpted by SOM ofthe Revenue sub division:- ‘ EH ! M o B
M'F_‘
0! Signature of SDM:- _H___ ‘PK"—L"' ﬁ'}
@  Nameof SDH}QM_M.&“M*“ '
- 1..“"“;'] M lﬂhﬂﬂ‘l“‘l plstrate
R

el Magar) .
VERTIFICATION RY ( DA™y “'1 ol H(l:;h Sehool Poilding
h) Mot ite exlatencs

'I.'l-'li.-H-.'.'h
0y The unauthords Izhljcn lrrmﬂmn!n
survey af 31.00. '5"9‘3 iy

Signahure nt‘TmWﬁ'wm “*- n}nuﬂnhel Pig. DDA

‘-—:.:..—_'-‘:-*
Name of Town Planner (MCDYCommissioner Plg., DDA:-

o\ U
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Name ochw-nuo Sub-division, & %
Village(s):

Names of MCD Zone:

EERGEER O e T

»u\:-—ha I'-‘Ld:q.h

#
5

Tolal number of built up structures in the Colony:

(0
®)

As on 31.03.93 S

—

Ason 31,0898

Approximale populnlion

residing in the colony:»

Occupled atructures:

O&GE]ed structures; —

—

[ein]ly oLlltm nm! argd of Lend as on 31,03,1993;-

(»
)
()
(&)

Ams of Gnon Sabha Lihd

Area of Privole Land: v

Ares of Govi, Land:
() DDA Land:
(i) M.CD, Langd:

(iiiy  Land of any other agency
(please name deptt./sgency)

Tolal nres ot
Unauthorlsed colony
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (WEST)
O1d Middle School Nuilding, Rampura, Delhi - 35, '

o Tak|geiwlamsl 2z - Dated: 511‘3‘9‘“3
T

The Unuder Secrctary (VIC)
Deptt, of Urbon Developiment

‘C' Wing, 9" Level, Delhi Sachivolaya
| P Estate, New Delhi

T

o

| am directed to forward hcrcwslh the land status report in the
prescribed format in respect of unauthorized colony namely Sainik
Napar{S. No. 799} falling under the territorial jurisdiction of Patel Nagi;rl
duly verified by the undersigned and accepted by the SDM (Pntcl Nngm‘]

jor furlher necessary action in inatter.

Yours faithfully

(VB Mi’%{un] -
TEHSILDAR
PATEL NAGAR

V. 5, MATHUR
Tebsildur 1%l Nagar
Distt, Wt elti Admn,
Old Middte ¥ cheul Lidg.
o Pura, Delbi-d5

E— . . £ - |
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ﬂ*025453
I INDEMNITY BOND

This Indenture 1is made/executed on this 10th day of Dec 2007
by Sushil Mudgel, President of Seainik Nagar Vikas Associat ion
fof X', 4, B, G, R, M, E & CM Blocks at B-39, Sainik Nagar, Uttam
Nagar, New Delhi-110059,
f whereas we shall abide by the rules and regulations and orders
aof the Gort. of N.C.T. of Delhi, M,C.D. & D.I.A. ete,

Wheress we shall also pay necessary development charres for
provisions of Electric ity, Water @hix Sewerage and drainage etc.,
1 as may be fized by the concerned authorities.
[ Whereas we indemnify the local body/DDA in resvect of all
neces: ary measures for retrofitting against the seismic requirement
'and for structursl stsbility of the building ete.
q Inwitnesses whereof this indemnity bond is made on this

10th day of Dec.2007 in the presence of the following witness,
| WITNESSES 4

' H“"{wwx G "r['\

i o ; EXECUT ANT T S '
Wkt oL, Nnﬁﬂw porsy

‘ -r-'_‘*:f l’

I r|1a|
101
o~ = ' LS,

V0 DEC 2002
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ool QELHI UNDERTAKINe  13AA 898119

I 'nsh:l.l Mudgel President of Sainik Nager Vikas Association
of t*Xt*, A, B, C, R, M, B & CM Blocks at B-~39, 8ainik Bagar
Utpam Nagar, New Delhi-110059 do hersby solemnly affirm and
detlare as underji- '
1.| Thet we shall ebide by the layout plans as may be appro¥ed
with or without conditions,
2J That we shall pay necessery development charges for
i provisions of Blectricity, Water, Bewersge and Dralnage
and any other Charges may be fixd by the DDA or the
’ concerned Local bodies, '
That wve shall surrender the land required in favour of DDA
U or the HCD/NDIC free of cost in order to provide for roads
) or other Civil amentiies or community facilities in
conformity with the plamning development conmtzrol Rorus ,
t Sushi u.ﬁﬁ'ﬂpﬁ*hwdé""o
L
: Jppouent Puesivent
'-..!_‘-_Jdl AT IO s Sainik Negar Vikas Assogiation iy

erified at Delhl on this 10th day of Dec 2007 that the
pritents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

e Jidaf .
.. ATTESTED Suaf.-?‘;}d ﬂuf}gﬂ
shil’ Mt

\%i¥ 5 J Bopeent e VU
e wnTaRY YUBLC  F0 DEC 2007: - voenr virs
L] ».BLHI (ANDIA)
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-~ GENRAL BODY MEETING HELD ON 25/11/07 A1 B-39 SAINIK NAGAR BY RWA

NO.22836 (SAINIK NAGAR VIKAS ASSQCIATION OF BLOCKS X, A B. C.E M

R AND CM

The above meeting was held on 25/11/07 at its above oftice address with Mr. Jai Kishan

Vats us chairperson

1. A new committe was selected as the following persons as office bearers: -

(a) Mr Jai Kishan Vats - chairman

(b) Mr. Sushil Mudgal - president

(c) Mr. Hukam Singh - vice president
{d) Mr. Mukesh Joshi - vice president
{e) Mr. Vyay Pal Singh - general secretary
() Mr. K.K Nair - secretan

{g) Mr. Ram Chander - secretary

(h) Mr. B L Michael - secretary

(1) Mr Manohar - joint secretary
() Mr. Mahavir Yadav - joint secretary
(k) Mr. Dinesh Vaishney - treasurer

1

at Delhi secretanat

3. It was also decided that a sum of Rs. 100/ would be collected from all the residents of

the colony for the above purpose’s expenditure

B-39 sainik nagar
B-73 satmk nagar
E-5  sainik nagar
A-62 sainik nagar
C-117 sainik nagar
C-144 zainik nagar
C-182 sainik nagar
A-54 sainik nagar

C-101 sainmk nagar

CM-92 sainik nagar
A-56  sainik nagar

Further it was decided that the above newly conveined committee will join together
and miake all necessary arrangements to submit papers for authorisation of the colony

The next meeting will be conducted in the month of January 2008.

I Kishan Vats

#
e —__— __'-'_"\:-;, Ij_k_!-h.';-'flﬂ{g*

s
—

(O hairiman b

Sushi! Mudgal

(President)

30l



A L > MEO
NN gtk el
T ¥ o8 N“G (<
B i 7‘% (Lf"n"ﬂh A—."ﬂ\tk—c bnh ta_ Tﬂxﬂ{ﬁ‘@ﬁ'

T uﬁ“__"du S L S TENE WA ST
't"*:r.Lt onnt| e A S Y T iy

__gn_ﬁa{ L,\'»«GLZ’X____L&._ l“»f"{“fﬂ. M"Y L8y

g o ——ﬁ-g-_\-\_w.—@ Br YLast Aot uh\y
“_#‘_&E_C‘Lm&\ucwt "(’s\f {gesiiy & M
‘__'_ —Eitﬂkiﬂi\ﬁ\ikﬁ' JEEL‘H v ult_L_ I}

_1 ‘ AT e Voot _©\el b _'E'_f'_I_L‘:—_JlL'-":E?__
T '\eﬁ M@lum(\ tx be Spiom
= Q\Tr:wt et |

- S LT T - ‘__.. D_-E-L‘j l F%: hltty{u?a:} [ I: 1
. = . - =iy e
() <= v:"i‘::xt:ﬁ‘\ e, ASomle decotan 1

ﬂt?"h oianCl olac eale T

cmm& St ol
Jé '{b’hﬂﬂ,hmw»@: z M6
N Eiw—umiq U _olete (e

‘*"ﬁ (‘E‘:.A\Q(LQ‘ ﬂx t:)tr.ws.{w_-, Ul Cu_

™ Merpees oy u.:_{_ ﬂ"'ﬁ“’h_ |
— HL.‘.-."J{_LH‘&—-ES; ) C-i"

11 \_"TU *-\3:—\'\*0’-‘1*34 3@1"\% unclr; @f@;& ; . i
©ceQla 1‘\*1-.5.-‘1“\-,,-,? 5’—?

“oeeMVe |
’La.ntikyr s i




|

& WT‘}-UT’T Zrﬂmm__ o) iz JEseizl ol o
i )

(1 ) h\mk.w\ge Q@bmu'ﬁu tht:m;ﬁxxmﬂ____.
%:Q crelaael L TYhaelr A\ ectes 5
Ce\kxocr uﬁc&u P e 1 )
P LY "Ci: (:ﬂhw_\‘_t“_-._“.._

gAre{ﬁA m
Nusy Ao —-‘mr%k j—
, tﬁ¢m \t{_af'vswm\ohej\b‘; @me__

) Tofe Loy Diemensirech, b
EXO NuTThon i dete olo taaleol -

o e

P € Vi P IOC T NS 15

e _Tﬁ"ﬁ’{!mu:.,—-c_q _:3;.{:‘—~ 5{'2:.1.&31(25.'1 E&-.ﬂ_'\"-b % ol

s 1 - S lrcely Q-' Cehimne
G%Q_F{t“ﬁt[,ﬁ

B I S T P
aVouad Becadls omeel m@:@f_
, L v aeis naeY %Mﬁﬁﬂﬁwl@m‘l s

: e,i__c.n_t. S PaccedY ;gg Pk L,
ml‘www o1 % Sel £R1= H;i Cl:l].(.w_q_
— [Anccahme 1 oty M
Ao/ m\cx.palsn&mm 0oty
B === il GL‘{‘! u_.—t_,._._h(.?}_, =\l Laquﬂ_‘i’l_ij_“aéf_wc_[_cﬁ_
r k) Licuy ,/‘?Lr: Tleg The Logandg L
by oo e Ausaay oo ter
Lt._.ill—{l'a'l tﬂ\t"n{fﬁ_




e CCP\J\\‘\CD Coby oF RESOLUTICH

==‘ _‘I—' e_;'.;‘- S £es A V8 '\ac:clg . Jl.;F
gl WE.ELJI‘LLFM 'Liq—'i\t.— I'!.";--“ @’ LN t\‘h }‘3.___ if

—@1—\"—"3&51 oteeted 1M et us ﬂawus‘iuk._ _
_|—11=1uﬁ3mb o — |

KL @ mﬂﬂh__%amﬂts (L_L *En lecie C.Eqvlmt_::

_t—J.—ﬁ_Elnc,ﬁc__iuL@ A Boeanela Fad LN /N
IV = T iﬁﬁnﬂlluﬂt me!ll. At ﬁ%‘-..,-.ﬂp' L

Leancl ﬂ'l‘LLE% e n:ﬁci—&-:ﬁ 5@ =

:‘ g%;'—c.tccqnb 4\:‘)7- 1"{1.»1 : Ilmh.!“rs‘b&

§i i 1 ) Rk Relorgmalien - 8

__J mm\@-\‘xw %,L\C_c_rf)n Q_LLQ J = ____L |
__:_ ‘%_4*»%«(-\ o ) \L—L{;L\\'\‘\ﬁtl\b 'A’-———— C NN
= 88 ODQ&T]\'\&S‘ L R e e |

_@M Wng _Qﬂﬂiﬂ_ m&iﬂf_’mgsﬂ_v_i_ |
j‘ = 1, ﬁﬁm‘\c{j Mgy €—tme o |

Tt s Polatly Qluwl Bnemesy
K, r:ﬁx_im,ﬂ]—r_u—_-f. o WL | LV 1
-:‘EL:ﬂm:@ﬁ..Gm o
_._'ﬁi_LCi-‘é’_ L&.Ilt,!i . __L‘:r‘ﬂé' .-.:::luf:.‘kl Vst © ,,f__ |
| (ESERT oimel b Nk .CropT
11 L@m m.{f’ﬁ ..ﬂ*1"£~‘?ﬁ[ Nty tveilpey |

44 Ms.uﬁg_’lgﬂ o\t ersgacy Q' Them |




g"\U/

32.
33.
34,
335.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Mr. Raj Kumar

Mr. Shrikant Purohit
Mr. Mani Shanker
Mr. Rahul

"Mr. Tarun Kumar
Mr. Pramod Tyagi
Mr. Ramkhiladi

Mr. Johnson

LIST OF Em._.msmzq.m OF * M’ BLOCK SAINIK NAGAR

M-31
M-33
M-39
M-42
M-46
M-47
M-48
M-50

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

LoD Mud e
Sushil Mudgal

President
Saintk Nagar Vikas Association {R)
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O T L

I8
11

bl

13

15,
16,
17.
18.
19,
20

. Name of Property Owner

Smt. Kusum lata

Smt, Saroj

Mr Amar Nath

Mr. Hukam Singh

Mr. Mithun Kumar Singh

Mr. Ram Swaroop

Mr. Rajender Singh
Mr. Ram Singh

Mr. Ramesh Kashyap
Mr. G.D. Shukla
Mr. Charan Dass
Smt. Nargus

Mr. Satveer

Mr. Raju Gupta
Smt. Rajani Gupta
Mr. Shyam Chopra
Mr. Shiv Ram

Smt. Veena Rani
Mr. Bakke Bihari
Shiv Pahadi Mandir
Smt. Manju Mehio
Smt. Madhu Singh
Smt. Kaura Devi
Smt. Manju Tripathi
Mr. §.K. Mittal

Mr. Ram Prasad
Mr. Yog Pal Singh
Mr. Surender Singh
Mr. Praveen Kumar
Smt. Kiran Pawar
Smt. Shanti Arora

¢

LIST OF RESIDENTS OF * E’ BLOCK SAINIK NAGAR

Father’s / Husband Name

Hukam Singh
Ganga Dass
Laj Ram

Brij Lal
Hukam Singh
Lakhi Dass
Ram Prakash
Prakash

Ram Singh
R.P. Shukla
Amar Singh
Charan Dass

Prakash

Raju Gupta

Titak Raj

Banshi Lal

Ashok Mehra

Kare Singh

Hukam Singh(manager)
D.D. Mehto

Mahtipal Singh

H.N.Tripathi
Raj Pal Singh
Shree Ram

Ravi
Lt, S.X. Arora

Plot / House No.

E-1A
E-IB
E-3
E-4
E-5
E-6
E-7
E-8
E-9
E-10
E-11
E-12
E-13
E-14
E-15
E-l6
E-17
E-18
E-19
E-20
E-21
E-22
E-23
E-24
E-25
E-26
E-27A
E-27B
E-28
E-29A
E-29B

Water Connection

Yes/No
No
No
No
No
NO
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Electric Connection
Yes/No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes




. NEELAM KAPOOR
. KISHAN SINGH

. PRADEEP DAY

. SHADILAL

. ZHAMOON SINGH
. MOHIT KUMAR

. SHEELA DEVI

. P GUPTA

. KAMLA DEV]

X- BLOCK NUMBER Om. PLOT
A BLOCK -DO-
B- BLOCK -DO-
M- BLOCK -DO-
G BLOCK -DO-
GM-BLOCK  -DO-

TOTAL NOS

BR KAPOOR
M SINGH

K RANJAN
A KUMAR

R NARAY AN
HR SINGH

RK GUPTA
SAWARIYA

M-50
R-17
R-18

WAZ-20
X-1A

X2

X-9
X-11
A43
A-164



}'}'\{’

08,
069,

17T,

71
78
173,
174,
0
276,
7.

3t

279,
280,
281,
282,
283.
184,
285.
286,
287
288.
289.
290,
29},
202,
293,
294,
295,
296.
297.
2,

KAMLA DEVI
BIHARI LAL
ASWAN]I KUMAR
MANORAMA JHA
SHANTI DEVI
N MEHRA
S DEVI
VEID PRAKASH
ASHWANI KUMAR
SURESH CHAND
SHIVAN KUTTY
KAMAILA DEVI
PURAN KALA
MAHAVIR PRASAID
O PGUPTA
SHARMA NIRMAIL A
ANOQOP KUMAR
A K CHOPRA
DES RAJ
RAKESH KUMAR
RAIIV KUMAR
VARINDER KUMAR
HAR BHAGWAN
L K ARORA
RATKUMAR
CHANDER MOHAN
ANIL KAPILA
PREM LATA
SHIAM LAL
SANJEEV KUMAR
S K SHARMA

S SINGH

C MOIIAN
S KUMAR
D JHA

RP GUPTA
JAL T AL

N CHAND
BL VERMA
P CHAND
RAGHUBIR
ISWAR

RN SINGIH
GID SHARMA
L NARAY AN
BP SINGH
DK KAUSHIK
GK RAI
DESH RAJ
R LAKHAN
M RAM

M CHAND
1. DAS

M LAL

HB ARORA
B LAL

G LAL

B DUTT

S KUMAR
TLAL

N KISHORE
K CHAND

-202
CM-6
CM-8
CM-51
CM-55
CM-55A
CM-57
CM-58
CM-61
CM-62

T CM-64

CM-89
CM-91
CM-92
CM-93
CM-94
CM-97
CM-98
CM-94
M-2
M-2A
M-3
M-4
M-3
M-6
M-14
M-21
M-23
M-25
M-26
M-27

VEDS

fal

O
ry
A} ]
Y

hh |
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263,
2606.

267

#.2° NIRMAL A

SASIM

VIENL iR

KAl
RADFEARPISEEN AN
SAMOIY N
L1JANK ACHIU
LINN] K JISHINAN
PADRMAN L

NEEL A

KOFAY MAMIAN
CPM AN

I IGHN

SAasSI KLU MAR

R ¢ SINGIE

SV SRINIV AS AN
AR AKRISFINAN
S PSINGA

S RAAN ALANKAR

RANESHWAR SINGH

SULOCHNA DEV]
SHEFET.A DEVI]
SAVITRI DEVI
SURINDER DUTI
AMS RANA
RAMIESH

UPMA CHOHAN
T1IANS RAJ

VINOD SINGHAL
KRISHAN KAPQOR

NAND AL
NAND 1 A
PEMESWAR

by R NOHAN

Poi JARD

P AMENON

GG SWAMINATIAN
S KRISHNAN

MN NHETRAM

SRIRAM

A K KUITU

R > SINGHAL

Y1 AMAVALANKAR
B $TNGH

S RAM

R NAND

D DUTT

HS RANA

S DEV

S SINGH

L. RAM

B3 1AL

$A KAPOOR

(-163
- 1h0
C-1H7
C-168
C-169
C-170
1N
C-172
C-1713
C-175
C-1nm
C-17%
C-179°A
C-179713
C-180
C-1382
C-183
C-184
C-145
C-186
C-187
C- 88
C-189
C-192
C-193
C-195
C-196
C-197
C-199
-2
C-200A

Mee S

T
ALY

i



7 2VIDY A SINGH NAND AL C-163 N s

%20 NIRNAT A NAND AL C-166

J. SASIND PEMESWAR C-167
2 VENUGOPAL C-168 _
231 RAL C-169 X
232 RADHAKRRISHNAN C-170 ¥
233 S MOHAN AN Kt R MOHAN C-17 ,
744 THANKACTU P; JARJS C-172 n
245 UMNNI KRISTHINAN P MENON C-173 "
246 PaDMAV A G SWAMINATHAN C-175 Y
247 NEELA S KRISHNAN C-177 Mo
218 N JAY RAMAN AN KHETRAM C-17%8 =
239 CPM MIENON C-179/A .
250 KJ KON C-179/B NES
251 SASTROUMAR C-180 Oy
52 RO SINGTT SRI RAM C-182 N o
253 SV SRININ ASAN C-183 MES
754 A K AKRISHNAN AKKUITU C-184 o
253 SPSINGA R D SINGHAL C-185
536 S RAIAV ALANKAR  YIMAVALANKAR C-186
257  RAMESIHWAR SINGH B SINGH C-187 'y
258 SUILOCHNA DEVY C-88 "
239, SHEFL.A DEVI S RAM C-189 '
260 SAVITRI DEVI R NAND C-192 "
261  SURINDER DUTT I DUIT C-193 !
262 M SRANA HS RANA C-195 H
263, RAMIESH S DEV C-196 .
264 UPMA CHOHAN S SINGH C-197 o
265  11IANS RAJ L RAM C-199 m”
366, VINOD SINGHAL B LAL C-201 .

267. KRISHAN KAPOOR  $5A KAPOOR. C-201A v
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CORINTSH STIRINTIER (133 VES YES
M C BHAMNIA G RAM C'-134 " "
s L PSINGIT L. SING11 C-135 " ]
209 CHERIY AN 136 ™ H
210. VK G KRISI{AN GOPAL P C-139 w !
211, TULSI RAM NARAY AN C-140B h '
212 SANGEETA PANI RAM C-140-A " :
M3 THOMAS MATHEW C-14] " !
214 ¢ BKRISHNAN PP PUDURAL C-142 X
215, S KUITY N5 SAMUEL NL C-143 " ;_
216, NC PHILIP C-143/A ! X
217, PADMINI NAIR KK NAIR C-144 a
218, 18 VANJAMIN BENJAMIN L C 144 " i
M9, VD RAQ 145 " !
200 HC VERMA NS VERMA C-146 " .
221 HARBANS LAL C-146 "
22, KAMAL T RAM C-14072 0 !
23, SUNEETA VISWANATHY  C-147 Y o
24, H SIHARMA C-148/A “ L
'35, NAVIEEN T'AK P CHAND C-148/B " !
26, RATESH DUGG AL C-149 - . i
37, SUBHASH SHARMA Bl SHARMA C-150 ) i
28, JAIBIUAGWAN I. CHAND C-151 " "
2. VIJAY KUMAR KL SHARMA C-152 “ T
30.  NIHAL SINGH HARBANS C-152 " 0
31 CHARANAT SINGIT D CHAND C-153 " e
2. MAHESH SHARMA R PRASAD C-156 " €S
313, PREM SINGH C-157 N O N o
. ASHOK SRIVASTAVA [N VASTAV C-160 wes NES
1S, AKGUPTA M PRASAD C-163 J) Y
36, P SMAHESHWARI P SRIDHAR C-164 "2 "

LAY
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177,
178,
179.
151}
181
182
183
144
%5
1806,
187
188,
159
190).
191.
192,
193
194
195,
19¢
197
198
1yy
200
201
202
203
204
U5,

NOL STTARNA
PR SONDII

VP AGGARWALL
GIRISIH RELHAN
KESVA NAND

S RADIHAKRIS] INAN
NIRANI AN SHARMNA
SURINDLR NAIR
PV NAIR
PAMANOIAR AN

IS MENON
RVISHWANATHAN
U NARAY ANAN
NVAIDY ANATRHAN
MOFINI NEGT

SUBFE, SINGI

JAI BHAGW 4N
VIIAY PAj SINGH
UMA SHANKER
VISIIWVANATHAN
RAMSAGAR
KAILASIH

SURILSH KUNMAR

N N PANIK AR

N NARAYANAN
SINON SOGUINAR Lo
ANTT KA LAR
NARINDER Pl

Pal NAIR

DAL SINGEH
RANMNIVAS GALIR

131 sODEHY
LAalLUMAL

Ak SINGH
LAL MONY

B SRINIVASAN

APC PR_AT ¢

K TTIAMPY
FSERISHNAN
~ Bl il R

(-1 A
('-02
-1y
-0y
e
(=R
L=ty
(=4
L=kl
(=101
C-102

PN VISWANAIT TANC-104

COVINDG RAD
M SWahTY

LI MEGT

M SINGH
RANGA

Cr SINGT

13 5TNGE |

R PANIK AR
RS NARAY ANAN

NG PH A
1Y CTTAND

B SINGE]

C= 11
C=107
(=112
=113
=114
=117
L'-118
C-120
-121
C-122
-123
C-125
'-126
('-128
C-130
=131
C-131/4
C-132
C-1328

—

T e—



rl..,

144,
145.

146
147

148.
149.
150.
151,
152
133.
154,
155,
156,
157.

158

159,
160.

161

162,
163,
164,

165

166.

167
1608

169,
17,
171,

172

173.

174

MUNSIH sAllL
PERMIL A DEVI
INDLERAV AT SAL
DINESH SAH

K K NAYAR

ROSL 108

RAJ KUMAR

R UNA

SITA KRISHHANAN
GEETA

MIRTYU) S BHAL!
KAV CHAND
SHIY A RAM
SANTTDEVI

SITY AM NATII
POONAM
RESHMA DEVI
JASBIR SINGH
LANMIDNUGUNA
S NATIH SITARN A
SURINDER KR
ANNY JOSLIN

P A TTIOMAS

S RAGHLU

S ASHON
CHANDERAN
KRISTINAN KUITY
RAKILSH

RAIU SHARMA
PRASANT N
SKSRIVASTAVA

1. SAH

VK SAH

RN Sall

M SAH

NAY AR

C JOSE

H SAH
SRIYYER
KS KRISEHNAN
A KUMAR
RK BHAT1
M RAM

G RAM

M RAM

SP SAH
VISIHAL

V¥ PRAKASH
S SINGI
IpuT
RKSITARMA
B KISHAN
A JOSILIN

P ANTONY
RAGIHUB
ASHOK KR
IF'KUMAR

K NAIR
KNIRSHAN

SIMI{A KN MUR'THY

C-21
(=22
C-30
C-34
C-44
C-55
C-56
C-57
C-59
C-68
C-69
C-T0
C-71
C-72
C-73
C-74
C-75
C-76
C-77
C-79
C-80
C-83
C-84
C-85
C-85
C-86
C-87
C-88
C-88/A
C-89
C-H91

e

\‘\

3

R
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..
115,
110,
117.
118.
119,
120.
121.
122,
123
124,
125,
126,
127,
128.
129,
134,
131,
132,
133,
1.34.
135,
1136,
137.
13K,
| 3w
[TV
141
42
143,

ON PRANASTT
KAMILA SAINI
BRI MOIIAN
HARISH KTMMAR
SHYAM VIR
DOODH NAT

O D SHARMA
VISIINU K{NAR
ROOP MALA
LAXMAN SINGH
ROMESTTGAMBHIR
RAJESTT RANI
FROSIHAN
SURINDLER PAL.
NMADANT.ATLL
SHIAB DY AL
AMARIIE SINGH
HARSH KARFEER
HARPREET NAUR
ASTIORN KUANTAR
\STIOK.

JASWANIT SINGIT
RAM NATI
SURINDIER SHARMA
BITAGW AN DAS
RAIK SINC}]

RK STIARK[ A
LEIVIR sINGT
NARDA NAND S AL
NATHU R AN
RAM NATITSALL

WA

M LAl

1D NAND

M DAS

M DAS

GP SINGH

M NATH

K R SITARMA
1D CHAND
SALOCHANA
MV SINGH
RI. GAMBI LR
K KISHORE
AS ROSHAN
N PAL
MCHAND -
1. CHAND

HJ SINGH

O PRAKASH
G SINGH
C1ASS

RN PRASAD
A SINGH

PC S AL

P SINGIH

[T BATRA

T SINGH

1Y RAM

M LLAL

1. SAH

B SINGH

BT SALL

3-129
B-13¢
13-131
B-136
13-137
13-143
B-153
B-153
B-155A
B-156
B-157
B-160
B-164
B-163
B-16%
B-166
B-169
B-170
B-171
B-172
B3-183
B-186
C-3
C-6
C-12
C-13
C-14
C-17
C-18
C-19
C-20

7

r\_mn f\n\i.o.ln..h\u

i




u\"\\c’

b ¢

. 919

84
85,
BG
g
B
84,
90).
9]).
9.
9%
94,
95,
9¢;.
97
9%
99,
100

1001,
102.
103.
1004,
103,

106
107
168

109,

110
111
112

SKUMLA DIV
NAND LAL
KISTHAN KU MAR
GUL sHAN
KANIT.ESEHL

MOILINDER SINGII
PRAVEEN KASHY AP

ASHOK KUMAR
KRISHAN DARA
ANIJHA

RAM PRASAD
JAI BITAGWAN
PREM RISHI
PATI RAM

HARISH CHANDLER
MAHAVIR SINGII

BALBIR KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR

SHAKUNI AT A DEVI

RANEY
SUSHEEL KR

RAJESH MALHOTRA

NEELAM
MUKESH St}
HARI SINGI 1
ANJU BALA
MULKH RA)
DHARAM KAUR
MANIJEET SINGII
F.AL TOKHI
NMANHT SINGiI

RAMVILLAS
G CHAND

K RAM

K SINGI

K KUIN AR

N SINGIT

1T KASHY AP
J CHANID)

S BHAN

JN JHA

M LAL.

C RGO
PDAULAT RAM
SANCHI U

1T CHANDLR
M SINGH

R PRAKASH
V PRAKASH
MV PRASAD
VINEET
JKUMAR
HR MALHOTR A
PRITAM

R CHAND

(i LAIL

M RUMAR,
DOOPAMAL.
ARAM

S SINGH

G 1D RANM

I SINGII

1-02
13-65
13-66
B-67
13-68
H-0Y
13-71
13-73
13-73
13-74
13-76
13-77
13-78
13-8%
13-90
13-41
11-u2
R-04
B-106
3-102
13-1413
B3-104
13-1-5
13-107
-108
3-111
13-112
l-113
1-114
1-115
13-123




a$1c

SHEK AR KT A A
BIRBA!

SHARD A

MOTY L.AI

KOKO DEV]
BHA( CHAND
RATPAL
DEEPAK ARUCIR A
S K JUNETA

SUIRINDER KUMAR

RAM BHADUR
BHAWAN ARORA
MANOHAR !.A]
SRERAM MAl IK
HTENET AT A
PDHRUY NALL
AK CHOPRA
SALINDER

S S VERMA
SANGEETA

JAI KISHAN
RAGHUVIR

S KMNISHR A
USHA

PRITHVI CHAND
H S SAH
RATESH
JOGINIDER SINGH
MANISHA
SYAM SUNDER
SALGA RAM

¥at

OP SINGH
JAGDISIH

D SHAYA
PRABHAT
PERMANAND
ROOP CHAND
H SINGH
ARORA S K
A PRAKASIH
HLAL

T BAHADUR
A KUMAR
MOLAL

R I MAL
DILWVINDER
D NATH
KAMJII DAS
UP SINGH
I.AL CHAND
SATISH

R VATS

1. SINGH

R R MISRA
S PRASAD
(GANGA RAM
R SAH
SLAL

N SINGH

S KUMAR
SONMVATI
MALLKHAN

13-7
3-8
B-9
B-9
B-15
B-16
B-17
B-20
B-21
B-21
B-22
B-24

.B-26

B-27
B-29
B-30
B-31
B-32
B-33
B-37
B-39
B-42
B-47
B-48
B-48-
B-50
B-53
B-51
B-55
B-56
B-61
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AJTV BHATNAGAR
GOPY
SURJEET SINGH
SHEE [1.A PRASAD
PANK AT GUPTA

Al BHAGW AN
RAVINDER P SING!I
NAVAL KISHORE
SHAKUNTALA DEVI
RAM CHANDER
URMILA GUILLATHI
OAIMINDER

O P VARSHNLY
ZANGHI RAM
ARJUN DEV

RAM PRAKASIT
IRILOK NATH

DES RAJ JINDAL
ROOLDU RAM
AMRIK SINGII
MUKESH K GUPTA
KIRAN BALA

I TARISH

SANDESH

SURJELT SINGH
SHAMMA RANIL
SURINDER SINGH
INDER RAJ

KAUSHAL KISHORE

LAIAM LAL
AR AT RAM

MK BHAINAGR A-20

B RAM A-2T
K SINGH A-28
SURINDER A-32
RKNGUPTA A-33
G AL A-33
RAGHUNATH  A-36
C BJIAN A-34%
B RAM A-40
S RAM A-d4
Vi GUILAYT A-~S2
MAN SINGIH A-47
R I.AlL A-50
TAGA RAM A-60)
SRIKANT A2
NiLAL A-03
DEENANATL A-04
R [} JINDAL A-03
NAND LAl A-66
SANTOSH A-104
RKGUPTA A-43
V RUMAR A-155
CHLAND RAM A-166
S1BHASH A-185
¢ SINGH A-30
N KISHORL A-182
S SINGIH 13-1

K SINGE] 13-2

S KUMAR 13-2A

[ ANMI DAS 13-6
PIAR A RAM -7

~SES

(\mw

Lho o WA LR L A LA L Uh
W o e ™ Ly da Pl P e

O

¥




< F 4o
TS PER ELECTORAL TIST JANUARY 2003,
IS DOCUMEN FINFORMATION 1S NOT VALID FOR ANY JUDICIALCOURT CASES PURIOSES

INFORMA TTON IN RESPECT OF PROPERTY OWNERS O THE UNAUTT IORISED COLONY (RWA) SAINIK NAGAR N1AY
DELHI-110039

§ NO, NARE OF PROFERTY FATHERS! PLOTNO.  TELEPIIONE  WATER FLECPRIC WIE TH-
OWNER HUSBAND'S HOUSE NO. [IF ANY CONNECTION  CONNECTION  ER MIIM-
NAME NO, YES/MNO YES/NO BER OF
: RW A

! RAMESIT KUNMAR TEK CHAND A1 . NO YES
1 ASHOK BATRA SANTRAM  A-1A res
3 YEASH KHANNA O.PRAKASH A-3 '
4 ONR PRANASH DEEG RAJ A-3A v
3 JOGDNDER GOVIND A-5 "
6 RAS EUNAR I LAL A-6 x
7. DAL BIR SINGH HB SINGH A-7 H

@ 8 RAM NIW AN MATADIN  A-8 N
9 PEN 1 SINGH DIRGH RAM  A-84 '
10 \SHOK KUMAR NAIHA LAL  A-12
1] JESA RAM BOSRAM A-13 :

A DK CTIOPRA CDCHOPRA  A-18 :
13. NRISHAN KUMAR  JESARAM  A-17 :
14, RAMBESH CHAND S LAL A-17B 2
15, VIIAY KUMAR DFAR JANKINATH A-19 i
16. ANOOP KUMAR ASTIOE KR A-20
17 LANMIDEVI ¥ CHAND A-21 N
18. RANMKUDBER P NATH A-23 . "
19, SHIV KUMAR NSTNGHL A-24 h:&hb_f.BiTPb
3 A
y Sushil Mudgal ¥
President ;

u;\f Sainik Nagar Vikas Associaticn 2

Y
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CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION
SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT XXI OF 1860

Na.g?a?ﬂ £34. of 1992.

| hereby certify lhatcsga‘\"lﬂ-"k K f\la;?ﬂbﬁ-rr\ﬁ

............................................................................................................

ninety two.

Registration Fee of
Rs. 50/- received.

Delh#Administration  §
Delhi

Qum‘{ﬂ\p U‘mu{p L-}C’E !
.3 Sushil Mudgal

b AL Presigdent
Sainik Nazar Vikos Associatioo (R)

PLEASE QUOTE THIS NUMBER IN ALL YOUR FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE




@

N Rouds——- ) 80% roads und drains already completed |
-Water supply---- 60% water supply lines already laid down
-Hand ppmps -
-Tube wells -
-Underground water tank----mil
-Street lights----- 100% street lights already exists
-ESS/transtormers---- 80%
-Drains------ 80% completed
- -Sewage\sanitation------ estimate is being prepared by MCD
| 31 Status of facilities NOS./AREA/WIDTH/LEN
- | 'GTH
-Parks/transport lots/common NO
-Open space NO
| -Community hall NO
! -Common parking areas NO
| -Dispensary/health center NO
i -Religious structures NO
. | -Police posts/fire posts . NO
Enclosures:

a) Resolution of resident society

b) Registration certificate of society with authenticated list of
members/owners/occupants.

¢) Existing survey (05 copies + CD)

d) Regularisation plans/ 5 layout plan (service plan (05 copies + CD).

¢) Undertaking as mentioned

f) Centificate/documents/NOC’s as mentioned.

Signature of authorized signatory
Resident society

gam? @M yd el
i Mwﬁ&a{

] Coungersioned by registered architect Sefafk, Hagar, ¥4 ¥ 1‘-*5 ﬁéﬂ:ﬁ:‘?&n b
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bers with plot/pruperty no: (tp be __|_LIST OF MEMBERS

UBE OF residenty hone = 5 e T m———
Pﬁ'cenr-lgc OF residenrsihoy € W 45 menthers 7%

Lol the residen; s iy

- _

— - ._.._-_._____-.___._._.____ = N |
21 Mo -.'-r'huilr-up plois: (Minimum 35% o1 G Hoor pe mi.\;siblc Coverage|
@) Up 1o 100 -mers 459
bove 100 SIS 268
(€} Above 250 =i = e 02

22. No: of vacant piogs:

(a) Upge 100 sq. . 13
(b} Above ¢ Memes T 06
(¢) Above S — 02

As per 2o Min !
L___|—______T__P_ e -'-"!""'. T — R e
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Qur colony s tully electritied by DVB in 2001-2002,

Nearly all the residents in this coiony have deposited the development charges for
walter and electoieiny,

Water supply by DJB is already available in A B blocks but scanty in other
blocks. Fven then residents are getting regular bills and paying it off.

More than 90% of the residents are installed with electronic meters and paying the
bills tmehy and regularly

Almostall the main roads and sub lines in this colony have already been metalled
many vears back.

Street lighting 15 100% completed

2 Tree plantation 1s also being carried out by RWA with necessary help from MCD

horticultural deptt
In spitc of all these positives we are lacking in some basic amenities.

We have no school, no parking spaces, no community hall, no garbage disposal
arrangement and no mother dairy milk and vegetable booths.

We have given a clear picture of our colony. This time different blocks of our
colony has come under one RWA i.e. Sainik Nagar Vikas Association. Hope the
necessary enclosures will satisfy vour needs and hence enable us to live a more
happy and peaceful life under vour esteemed guidance.

Thanking vou sir

Yours farithfully

Casdan i Moudtned

(Sushil Mudpai)

Sushil el |

Presideuil

Bainfk Nagar Vikas Association (R)

s

Al
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" SAINIK NAGAR VIKAS ASSOCIATION ***

ol Sainik Nagar, Behind Nawada Metro Station, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-59 Mob.: 9810926798

Resi.: B-73, Sainik Nagar, Behind Nawada Metro Station, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-ZOOSQ

Sushil Mudgal

President

Ref No J@,7./a.;2

The secretan

Department of urban development

Govt of NCT of Delhi.

9" level, C wing,

Delhi secretariat

1.P.Estate.

New Delhi Submitted in original 5
copies

Date....

Sir.

Sub; Regularization of unauthorized colonies {(ainik Nagar Block, A, B, C,
AuEMR and CM) MCD ward no. 136 on Najargarh Road Untam Nagar New
Delhi 110059

AS per your advertisement in the media, Times of India dtd 4 Nov 2007 and as per the
format of the application appended there to, for the regularization of unauthorised
colonies, we Sainik Nagar Vikas Association registered RWA no. 22836 submit here
with the application in the prescribed format for the regularisation of our colony. The
application is submitted in five copies along with all the enclosures as desired by vour
office.

In this regard we would like 1o draw your attention to the following facts.

1. Our association is a registered RWA of Sainik Nagar under registration no.
22836.

2

Our colony i.e. to say Sainik Nagar has already been surveved by the 1 ehsidar.
Patel Nagar West Delhi administration and submitted to you his survey repon
duly verified and signed by the SDM, Patel Nagar, Rampura, Delhi 35 vide their
letter no. PN/W/2003/222 dated 24™ march 2003(photocopy attached)

3. Sainik Nagar is a well-planned semi-developed colony partiallv by the RW A 2ng
partially by the Govit,

4. More than half of our colony has 30ft wide roads and 1001 wide service lancs

]

The colony is well connected with main Najafgarh Road and Dwaraka sub oiiv, It
is easily and convenientiy approachable.
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3¢0. KISHAN SINGH M SINGH
32, AMIT KUMAR AKUMAR
33. SHADILAL R NARAYAN
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LIST OF RESIDENTS OF * E’ BLOCK SAINIK NAGAR

S.No. Name of Property Owner  Father’s / Husband Name  Plot / House No. Water Connection  Electric Connection
Yes/No Yes/No
1. Smt. Kusum lata Hukam Singh E-1A STERhG” No Yes
- Smt. Saroj Ganga Dass EIB oo %5 No Yes
1, Mr. Amar Nath Laj Ram E:3 o 3G No Yes
4. Mr. Hukam Singh Brij Lal E-4 77 73 No Yes
5, Mr. Mithun Kumar Singh ~ Hukam Singh E-5 S g NO Yes
6. Mr. Ram Swaroop Lakhi Dass E-6 -275 No Yes
i Mr. Rajender Singh Ram Prakash E-7 oo »T3T No Yes
8.  Mr. Ram Singh Prakash E-8 j«¥A No Yes
9. Mr. Ramesh Kashyap Ram Singh E-S e 317 No Yes
10,  Mr. G.D. Shukla R.P. Shukla E-10 et 75 No Yes
1.  MrChaeanDass fv Wimd Asmar-Singh RS Chetur ol E-11 [|e= %15 No Yes

12, SoomgEs Ay ime Charan Dass K-35 n..&.___E..._._mmum.M jaa B No Yes
13 Mr, Satveer @ o Do, E-13 /23575 No Yes
14. MeRaje-bupta Yomweti  Praknshe Toy Bhagwon E4 G v No Yes
15. Smi-Rajani-Gupta Tadb e, Raju Gupta E-15 Yo¥75) No Yes
16.  Mr. Shyam Chopra Tilak Raj E-16 ¢ g No Yes

7. Mr. Shiv Ram Bansht Lal E=l7 - S50~ No Yes
18,  Smt. Veena Rani Ashok Mehra E-18 o= 55 No Yes
19, Mr. Bakke Bihari Kare Singh E-19 j1ou 5 No Yes
20, Shiv Pahadi Mandir w.cs.st Hukam Singh(manager} E-20 7e373 No Yes
21.  Smt. Manju Mehto D.D. Mehto E21 &x 93 No Yes
22 Smt. Madhu Singh Mabhipal Singh =22 O S STs No Yes
23 Smt. Kaura Devi E-23 é1h s My No Yes
24, Smt. Manju Tripathi H.N.Tripathi E-24 .m.w. M. ..__Ml_.w”__.. No Yes
25, Mr. SAc-Mittal Kivae 2 - E-25 1 = No Yes
26.  Mr. RamPrasad %,m.w_» 4% Wpadhay, E-26 ﬁﬂﬂ...w. " 1) Mo Yes
27.  Mr. Yog Pal Singh Raj Pal Singh L e No Yes
28, Mu~Susender-Singh SwdmulShree Ram  Nawm K chimd E2TB  TATH M Yes
29, -Mi—PraveenKumar Qo Bidea 0 ot E-28 123137 No Yes
30, Smt. Kiran Pawar Ravi E-29A 25 315 No Yes
1.  Smt Shanti-Awom : E-29B No Yes

AS Balaall R Bdra) 177 %9
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MOST IMMEDIATE

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,

L.LP.ESTATE NEW DELHI

|- 08100 focl ooy Tuas Dated:

S

B TR, Sl Negioer

Rekimd  Norle dy elpa Sedten
Wlenn Nag.,  %ea reld 59

Sub: Verification of documents «f unauthorized colonies for the purpose of regularization.

Sir,

P; ‘: prelumnary scrutiny of the application submitted by the unauthorized colony and figuring
at s of the list of such unauthorized colony has been made. It has been noted
that you have not submmed the following required documents. along with your application -

Wlor Check dost Enctosed,
Registratfon Certificate pssued by the Registrar of Societies, GNCT of Delhi.
Lay Out/Plan. Hl:n-'icu,:sr‘{"hm_ Survey Plan.
Und EJ'Ifﬁk:lr;g. /
Inderyinity Bond. ¢
List pf members of the colony along with - details of area etc.

:J'I.L\.E.J-INJ"—

You are therefore, requested to kindly get the registration of your resident society done
immediately. if not already registered, with the Registrar of Societies GNCT of Delhi. A copy of the
certificate along with other deficient documents as pointed out above may please be got ready as the
government of NCT of Delhi proposes to hold a camp shortly for rectification of deficiencies in the
anplication forms.

This is in pursuance of the decision to grant a provisional registration certificate. The dale
2nd time of the camp would be notified through public advertisement.

Yours i‘ailhl'u}i;- !

i L gl e,
(J.G. d/j:un A)

DY. SECRETARY (UC)

e\



CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS
L R €32
* Registration Certificate of Resident Society y‘rz@ Ludt o ahs m‘{
\*~ Existing Layout Plan of the colony on the scale of 1:1000, servxi/c:; plan,
sur‘éey plan prepared by an Architect/Town Planner ?ﬁ\w&fﬁg ::fi\%& 4G
“<e Improved layout plan, if any (optional) N A
\*—Complete list of members with details such as plot Nos. and area of the
colony jke,fs -'fufuT AN W= M %:\L.-é-lzm
\s~TLand status with Khasra No. accompanied by a site plan giving the
physical description of the site \}“""b
7& Cortificates duly signed by the authorized signatory of Resident
Society/owner and the Architect/Town Planner N P{
\yld?yout Plan shall be authenticated by the authorized signatory of
Resident Society and Architect/Town Planner.QfAef NA
\e_-tindertakings: M
i. That they shall abide by the layout plans as may be
approved with or without conditions
ii. That they shall transfer the land available, if any for social

infrastructure in the name of the DDA or the MCD/NDMC,

free of cost, in order to provide such social infrastructure

o W \).

"

¢« [Endemnity hond NA

tf(ﬂlé/l’\;‘j (‘!\ M LQ} G?cup
\o\%\oﬂ



o o GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,

1.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI . =
F. No. 1-33/UCIUD/Policy/08/PF/ Dated:-‘ 4 AU i
To, |
. The President / Secretary
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~ RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

(E-BLOCK SANIK NAGAR,UTTAM NAGARNEW DEL HI-110059)
Phone No. 9971853982

Regd. No. 22836

President Res./Office

HUKUM SINGH 3 J:: E-4 SAINIK NAGAR,
L6 6% UTTAM NAGAR,

] L NEW DELHI-110059
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RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIHTION

(E-BLOCK SANIK NAGAR,UTTAM NAGARNEW DE LHI-110059)
Phone No. 9971853982
Regd. No. 22836

President Res/Office
SINGH E-4 SAINIK NAGAR,
UTTAM NAGAR,

NEW DELHI-11005%
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| GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(UNAUTHORIZED COLONY CELL)
9™ LEVEL‘C' WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
| L.P. ESTATE: NEW DELHI.
F.No.632/1639/UC/UD/ fledZ- [Jo/o Dated: ¢ /5' /9;)05
To.

The Deputy Commissioner, Revenue,
Old Middle Schook Building,
Ram Pura,

Y Delhi. PRSI | [ g | TR

Sub: Correction in area measure of Block-E, Sainik Magar, New Delhi-
110059 (Regd. No.632/1639).

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed | herewith letter No.CM/PGC/2009/136686 dated
26/03/09 (with enclosures) received from Dy. Secy., PG Cell of Chief Minister

Office for taking necessary action at your end under intimation to the

representationist and actibn taken report may be provided to this

department at the earliest. |

Yours faithfully

™
it )

_ Town Planner (UC)
F.No.632/1639/UC/UD/ Dated:
Copy for information to: i
[ A ||
1. ' Shri''Varun | Ka jF_r; Dy. Secy., PG Cell, wrto letter
N, CMO/PGE/2000/ 136686 dated 26/03/09.

O g S R T

2. Shri Hukum Singh, President,, Residents Welfare Association, E-
Bilock, Sainik Nagar, Uttam MNagar, New Delhi with a request to
contact regarding their Grivances/Application to above ntioned
Department.

Town Plahner (1UC)
. T —n




